CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 2, 2025
7:00 pm
AGENDA
1. Call Meeting to Order — Mayor Schmitz.
2. Pledge of Allegiance.
3. Consent Agenda
3A.  Minutes of the August 5, 2025 City Council meeting.
3B.  Agenda.

3C.  Bills Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report.
3D.  Minutes of the August 19, 2025 City Council workshop meeting
3E.  B. McCabe’s attendance at CGMC Fall Conference
3F. Other
4. Sheriff’s Report

5. Building Inspector’s Report — Mike Wallen.
6. Fire Department

6A.  Monthly Report

6B.  Other

Open Forum -10 Minute Limit.
8. Engineer’s Report

8A. 2026 Street Project — Gaberdine Road
8B. 2026 Trail Project — Adjacent to Gaberdine Road

8C.  CIP Plan
8D.  Other
0. Resolution #2025-09, Adopting Preliminary Levy
10. Council Member Comments/Purview.
11. Clerk's Report.
12.  Adjourn.
REMINDERS: Labor Day, Monday, September 1, City Hall Closed

Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, September 2, 2025 7:00pm
City Council Workshop Meeting, Tuesday, September 16, 2025 7:00pm
Area Cities Meeting, Tuesday, September 30, 5:00pm, Site TBD
Planning Commission Meeting, Monday, October 6, 2025 6:00pm
Regular City Council Meeting, Tuesday, October 7, 2025 7:00pm
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*Receipt Book

August 2025

Tran

Refer Account

16444 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $104.00 8/11/2025 G-BURTRANELEC. #1152 & 1153 81 25 rct

16446 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $81.13 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $2.00 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $2.98 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16446 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $80.16  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16446 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16448 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $2,620.88 8/11/2025 G - 3290 200th St, Klemk #25-124 8 5 25 rct
16451 R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $40.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC Dinner theatre temp lice 8 5 25 rct
16451R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $20.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC turkey bingo temp licens 8 5 25 rct
16451R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $20.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC $10,000 raffle temp lice 85 25 rct
16453 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 601-48400-3710 Water Sales $587.96 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $462.13 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8525rct
16453 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $6.07 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $29.00 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8525rct
16454 R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $421.00 8/11/2025 G - work comp refund 86 25 rct
16455R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $71.00 8/11/2025 g - Mike's electric, #25-0801 Randolp 8 6 25 rct
16456 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/11/2025 g - spec assessment 2510 Ruby Sus 8 6 25 rct
16456 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/11/2025 g - spec assessment 24233 cr 75, KI 8 6 25 rct
16458 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.62 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $21.91  8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 ret 8625 rct
16458 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $41.48 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $945.86 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 86 25rct
16458 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,108.68 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 86 25 rct
16459 R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $102.89 8/11/2025 g - Steinhofer used FD Card in error, 8 7 25 rct
16460R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/11/2025 G - Lutgen #25-129 87 25rct
16461 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $743.05 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 87 25rct
16461 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jui 25 rct 87 25rct
16461 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.62 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 87 25 rct
16461 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $4.00 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8725 rct
16461 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $29.34 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 87 25 rct
16461R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $580.71  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8725 rct
16463 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 8/11/2025 g - Finken #25-127 & 25-128 2510 R 8 8 25 rct
16463 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/11/2025 G - Four season #25-132 88 25rct
16465R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 8/11/2025 g - Erichsen Elec. 36481 8 8 25 rct
16466 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,278.58 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 88 25 rct
16466 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31  8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $27.97 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8825rct
16466 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $42.83 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,147.73  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16467 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permmits $101.00 8/11/2025 g - neighborhood 8 8 25-2 rct
16467 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/11/2025 g - neighborhood 8 8 25-2 rct
16468 R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees $575.00 8/11/2025 g - $525 park dedication fee, $50 filin 8 8 25-2 rct
16469 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $8.00 8/11/2025 EU-Jul25rct 8825-2rct
16469 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $13.69 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8 825-2rct

16469 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $387.47 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
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16469 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 88 25-2 rct
16469 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $398.46 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
16469 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
16470R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Bold North, 21873 Majestic Dr 81225 rct
16471R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $459.59 8/11/2025 g - bank deducted in error, this is the 8 4 25 rct
16472R 101-41000-3218 Mailbox Posts/911 Signs $75.00 8/14/2025 G - Sarah Masters mail box post 81225 rct
16474 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/14/2025 g - Al's Electric #25-804 Hommerdin 8 12 25 rct
16475R 101-41000-3340 Gas Franchise Fee $4,101.60 8/14/2025 G - Center Point Energy franchise fe 8 12 25 rct
16476 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $9,630.88 8/14/2025 g - Arvola Homes #25-126 813 25 rct
16477 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/14/2025 g - hidden lake park rental James All 8 13 25 rct
16477 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/14/2025 general - shelter rental tax 81325 rct
16478 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $39.98 8/14/2025 EU -Jul25rct 81225 rct
16478 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $2,583.29 8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $40.41  8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $2,213.59 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $90.16  8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $31.30 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16481R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $400.00 8/14/2025 g - Metro plumbing #25-138 paid via 8 14 25 rct2
16482 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 ¢ -B & D Exterior #25-135 81325 rct
16483 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Lutgen Siding #25-137 Rassier 8 13 25 rct
16484 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/14/2025 g-H & S Heating #25-805 6 west 8 14 25 rct
16485R 601-48400-3710 Water Sales $849.36  8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 813 25 rct
16485R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 81325 rct
16485R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $17.63 8/14/2025 EU -Jul 25rct 8 13 25 ret
16485R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $26.27 8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 ret 81325 rct
16485R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $729.92 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 813 25 rct
16485R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 813 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/19/2025 parks - Broc Gravely Aug 19 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/19/2025 general - shelter rental tax Aug 19 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Apex Exteriors, 2627 Peridot Ct R 8 14 25 rct
16487 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $270.00 8/14/2025 g - J Becher #25-0806 8 14 25 rct
16488 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $226.00 8/14/2025 g -Jeff Cortes #25-0807 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $823.94 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,073.27  8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $20.14  8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $11.73  8/14/2025 EU-Jul25rct 814 25 rct
16489 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $44.40 8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16490R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees $575.00 8/19/2025 CIP - Steven miller $525 park ded, $ Aug 15 25 rct
16491R 101-41000-3500 Fines and Forfeits $622.02 8/14/2025 g - Stearns County Sheriff July fines 8 12 25 rct2
16492 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $26,416.48 8/19/2025 G -ST. CLOUD SALES TAX -APR  Aug 15 25 rct
16493 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/19/20256 g - Neighborhood plumbing Oscar E  Aug 19 25 rct
16494 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/19/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $8.25 8/19/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $25.45 8/19/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 ret
16494 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/19/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $145.96 8/19/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $2.00 8/19/2025 EU-Jul25rct Aug 18 25 rct
16495R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $28.80 8/19/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 15 25 rct

16495R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $25.52  8/19/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 15 25 rct



City of St. Augusta
*Receipt Book

16495 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16495 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16495 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16495 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16499 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16499R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16500R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16500 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16500 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16500 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16500 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16500 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16501 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16502 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16503 R 101-41000-3180 State Fire Training
16504 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16505R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16506 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16507 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16508 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16509R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16510R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16510 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16510R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16510R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16510R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales
16510R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16511 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16512R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues
16513 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits

16514 R 601-48400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16514 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16514 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16514 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16514 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16514 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16515R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees
16516 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16517 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16518 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16520R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16521 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16521R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales
16521R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16521 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16521 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16521R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16522 R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees
16523 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16523 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

August 2025

$27.21
$55.24
$1,032.54
$1,530.61
$101.00
$101.00
$0.00
$2,601.79
$7.40
$46.40
$117.56
$1,896.27
$303.00
$101.00
$2,290.00
$202.00
$101.00
$167.25
$9,432.88
$9,432.88
$101.00
$20.07
$9.39
$0.00
$520.36
$0.00
$486.31
$101.00
$578.86
$452.00
$20.29
$5,083.26
$46.00
$175.85
$0.00
$3,499.52
$10.00
$101.00
$286.63
$81.00
$101.00
$1,623.82
$0.00
$24.00
$31.54
$2,129.68
$97.53
$575.00
$0.00
$1,160.54

Tran

8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/19/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
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EU - Jul 25 rct

SRF - Jui 25 rct

sewer - Jul 25 rct

water dept - Apr 25 rct

G - NEIGHBORHOOD PLUMB OSC
G - Disc. Consulting, #25-147

SW - Jul 25 rct

water dept - Apr 25 rct

water dept - Jul 25 rct

EU - Jul 25 rct

SRF - Jul 25 ret

sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 19 25 rct
G - FOUR SEASONS #25-151 AUG 20 25 RC
G - RONCO LLC , #25-148 Jacob Lu AUG 20 25 RC
G - MINNESOTA FIRE TRAINING F Aug 19 25 rct2
G - LEGACY #25-134 CARLSON, $2 AUG 21 25 RC
G - KRAFT MASTER #25-155 Lenne AUG 20 25 RC
G- H & S #25-149 St Wendelton AUG 20 25 RC
G - PROGRESSIVE #25-1444, 2308 AUG 20 25 RC
G - PROGRESSIVE #25-141, 23049 AUG 20 25 RC

Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 ret
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct

G - RD PLUMBING #25-154 22513 AUG 2025RC
SRF - Jul 25 ret AUG 2025 RC
EU - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
water dept - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
water dept - Apr 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
SW - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
sewer - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC

G - BLDG PERMIT TOM GOHMANN Aug 20 25 RCT
G - MIDCO FRANCHISE FEES Aug 20 25 RCT

G - ELEC PERMITS #25-808, 25-80 Aug 20 25 RCT
water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
EU - Jul 25 ret Aug 20 25 RCT
SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT

sewer - Jul 25 rct

Aug 20 25 RCT

AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25 RC
AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25RC

G - SPEC ASSESS - GALAXY RD,

G - ADVANCE HEATING #25-131 H
G - LOOMAN CONST 2400 GOLD D
G - SELECT ELECTRIC 22513 STH
G - PROFESSIONAL EXTERIORS #

sewer - Jul 25 rct AUG 2125RC
SW - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
EU - Jul 25 ret AUG 2125 RC
water dept - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
water dept - Apr 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
SRF - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC

CIP - LUX SEED PARK DED $525 F
SW - Jul 25 rct
water dept - Apr 25 rct

Aug 22 25 RCT
Aug 22 25 RCT
Aug 22 25 RCT
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Aug 22 25 RCT

16523 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/27/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct

16523 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $19.31 8/27/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16523 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $55.41 8/27/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16523 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $742.97 8/27/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16524 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $2,916.88 8/27/2025 G - B. HANISCH Aug 26 25 RCT
16525R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 8/27/2025 G - BD EXTERIORS Aug 26 25 RCT
16526 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/27/2025 general - shelter rental tax Aug 26 25 RCT
16526 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/27/2025 Aug 26 25 RCT
16527 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/27/2025 G - EPIC PROPERTIES ASSESSM  Aug 26 25 RCT
16528 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/27/2025 G -S BALL ASSESSMENT SEARC Aug 26 25 RCT
16529R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/27/2025 G - SCENIC SIGN ELECTRIC PER  Aug 26 25 RCT
16530 R 450-42270-3623 Contributions and Donations $260,000.00 8/27/2025 FD - TRUST POINT INC FIRE DEPT Aug 26 25 RCT
16531R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/27/2025 G -LUTGEN CO Aug 26 25 RCT
16532 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/27/2025 G-LUTGENC Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/27/2025 SW -Jul 25 ret Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $105.59 8/27/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 602-48450-3720 Sewer Sales $2,036.96 8/27/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $2,525.25 8/27/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.40 8/27/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $56.35 8/27/2025 EU-Jul25rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16541 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Franchise Fee $5,448.00 8/27/2025 G - STEARNS ELECTRIC FRANCHI AUG 22 25 RC
16543 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - DESMOND WILLIM Aug 28 25 rct
16546 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - LEGACY RESTORATION Aug 28 25 rct
16547 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - LEGACY RESTORATION Aug 28 25 rct
16548 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G- WOLLAK CONSTRUCTION Aug 28 25 rct
16549 R 450-41000-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $28,150.11 8/28/2025 CIP - SALES TAX MAY 25 Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/28/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,035.96  8/28/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 601-48400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/28/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $8.00 8/28/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $40.58 8/28/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $778.98 8/28/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct

Grand Total $417,058.52



i 09/02/25 3.00 PM
City of St. Augusta page 1

*Check Summary Register®©
Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Check Date Check Amt

10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

24925 KRAMER, JOSEPH S. 8/22/2025 $746.28

24928 AMIE O'MALEY 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24927 ATTACK PACK VOLLEYBALL 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24928 BARBARA MEHR 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24929 CASA DE GRACION CHURCH 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUND

24930 KATHY COLLIN 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24931 KIMBERLY DARNELL 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24932 LAURA MORENO 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24933 LINDA PAINTER 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24934 MELODY THAYER 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24935 RENEE SCHILL 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24936 SENTRA SOTA SHEET METAL IN 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24937 SHERRI PELZER 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24938 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24939 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24940 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24941 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24942 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24943 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24944 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24945 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24946 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24947 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24948 AFLAC 9/2/2025 $515.48 g - employee paid insurance

24949 BILL MCCABE 9/2/2025 $168.00 G - August mileage

24950 CORE & MAIN LP 9/2/2025 $599.94 Water - valve & paint

24951 FIRE SAFETY USA 9/2/2025 $4,190.82 FD - Engine 1 One Def tank with sending unit
24952 INSPECTRON 9/2/2025 $26,650.74 G -2ND QTR 2025 PLAN REVIEW & INSPEC
24953 IRS 9/2/2025 $51.05 G - IRS 941 payment

24954 KENNETH WOLTERS 9/2/2025 $37.80 PARKS - AUGUST MILEAGE

24955 LUX TRUCKS MOBILE SERVICE 9/2/2025 $1,820.72 FD - Engine 2 broken torque repair etc...
24956 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, INC 8/2/2025 $198,607.75 CIP - SCBA BOTTLES (GRANT FUNDS)
24957 MASON VOIGT 9/2/2025 $84.00 PARKS - MILEAGE

24958 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 9/2/2025 $1,395.00 Water - drinking water

24959 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORA 9/2/2025 $245.58 sewer dept -

24960 STERICYCLE INC 9/2/2025 $32.43 FD - shred service

24961 TRAUT COMPANIES 9/2/2025 $70.00 Water - samples #251349 #251350
24962 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLING C 9/2/2025 $615.00 FD - National night out soda

24963 BLASHACK, CHAD C. 8/29/2025 $1,850.38

24964 CLAUSSEN, KIM M 8/29/2025 $1,585.62

24965 HiLL, MARY M 8/29/2025 $877.70

24966 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A, 8/29/2025 $1,720.03

24967 KIFFMEYER, MARK G. 8/29/2025 $1,871.24

24968 McCABE, WILLIAM R. 8/29/2025 $3,157.31

24969 SCHLUETER, STEVEN F. 8/29/2025 $780.79

24970 VOIGT, MASON M 8/29/2025 $451.53

24971 WAIBEL, THOMAS F. 8/29/2025 $527.27

24972 WOLTERS, KENNETH G 8/29/2025 $708.11

24973 KELLY C JOHNSON INC 9/2/2025 $752.25 general - AUGUST ELECTRIC PERMITS
24974 Trace Creative 9/2/2025 $500.00 parade - video production for 2025 parade
25363e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 8/22/2025 $210.01 941 taxes

25364e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/22/2025 $1,947.25 emp pd state taxes

25365e STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIAT! 9/2/2025 $2,071.17 EU - Emerald Ponds
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Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Name Check Date Check Amt

25366e PERA 8/28/2025 $2,427.50 emp pd pera

25367e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 8/28/2025 $4,949.89 941 taxes

25368e JOHN HANCOCK 9/2/2025 $400.00 G - MARK $100, PAUL $50, TERESA $250
2536%e IRS 9/2/2025 $88.66 G - CORRECTION FOR IRS PYMT, PAID TO
25370e PERA 9/2/2025 ($0.01) G - PERA DIFF

25371e BANK FEES 9/2/2025 $11.35 G - MERCHANT FEE $10

25372e US BANK FEES 9/2/2025 $0.17 G - US BANK DIFF

Total Checks $264,468.81
Jeffery J Schmitz

FILTER: [Check Date] between #08/20/25# and #09/02/25# and [Check Nbr]>0 and [Cash Act]="10100'
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*Check Detail Register®©

Batch: 9 2 25 MTG ADDL

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24973 09/02/25 KELLY C JOHNSON INC
E 101-41220-742 Electrical Insp . §75225 general - AUGUST ELECTRIC PERMITS
Total $752.25
24974 09/02/25 Trace Creative
E 608-41000-430 Miscellaneous o $500.00 1181 parade - video production for 2025 parade
Total $500.00
10100 $1,252.25
Fund Summary
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
101 GENERAL FUND $752.25
608 ST. AUGUSTA PARADE FUND $500.00
$1,252.25

Jeffery J Schmitz
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*Check Detail Register®©

Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24926 09/02/25 AMIE O'MALEY
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24927 09/02/25 ATTACK PACK VOLLEYBALL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24928 09/02/25 BARBARA MEHR
E 101-45200-342 Refunds ~ §75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24929 09/02/25 CASA DE GRACION CHURCH
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARKS - REFUND
Total $75.00
24930 09/02/25 KATHY COLLIN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $60.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24931 09/02/25 KIMBERLY DARNELL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds _ $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24932 09/02/25 LAURA MORENOQO
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 i PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24933 09/02/25 LINDA PAINTER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24934 09/02/25 MELODY THAYER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds o S; 50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24935 09/02/25 RENEE SCHILL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $759g PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24936 09/02/25 SENTRA SOTA SHEET METAL INC
E 101-45200-342 Refunds  $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24937 09/02/25 SHERRI PELZER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds o $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24948 09/02/25 AFLAC
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $364.40 021130 g - employee paid insurance
G 601-21710 Other Deducations $75.54 021130 g - employee paid insurance
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
G 602-21710 Other Deducations 97554 021130 g - employee paid insurance
Total $515.48
24949 09/02/25 BILL MCCABE
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $168.00 G - August mileage
Total $168.00

24950 09/02/25
E 601-49400-210
E 602-49450-210

CORE & MAIN LP
Operating Supplies (GEN
Operating Supplies (GEN

$299.97 X508330
$209.97 X508330

Water - valve & paint
Sewer - valve & paint

Total $599.94
24951 09/02/25 FIRE SAFETY USA
E 450-42270-421 Rescue Rig _ $4,1082 201363 FD - Engine 1 One Def tank with sending unit
Total $4,190.82
24952 09/02/25 INSPECTRON
E 101-41220-300 support services $26,650.74 1606 G - 2ND QTR 2025 PLAN REVIEW &
INSPECTIONS
Total $26,650.74
24953 09/02/25 IRS
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous o §5105 CP161 G - IRS 941 payment
Total $51.05
24954 09/02/25 KENNETH WOLTERS
E 101-45200-430 Miscellaneous $37.80 PARKS - AUGUST MILEAGE
Total $37.80
24955 09/02/25 LUX TRUCKS MOBILE SERVICE
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply ;_$,1_8@ZE FD - Engine 2 broken torque repair etc...
Total $1,820.72
24956 09/02/25 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, INC
E 450-42270-430 Miscellaneous - $199,607.75 P53621 CiP - SCBA BOTTLES (GRANT FUNDS)
Total $199,607.75
24957 09/02/25 MASON VOIGT
E 101-45200-430 Miscellaneous ] $84.00 PARKS - MILEAGE
Total $84.00
24958 09/02/25 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
E 601-49400-312 Water/Contract Services B $1,395.00 Water - drinking water
Total $1,395.00
24959 09/02/25 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES
E 602-49450-316 Sample Analysis '»$2ﬂ4558 D078700 sewer dept -
Total $245.58
24960 09/02/25 STERICYCLE INC
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply %3243 FD - shred service
Total $32.43
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Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
24961 09/02/25 TRAUT COMPANIES
E 601-49400-316 Sample Analysis $70.00 381748 Woater - samples #251349 #251350
Total W
24962 09/02/25 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLING CO
E 101-42270-320 Natl Night Out $615.00 3692011 FD - National night out soda
Total $615.00
25363 e 08/22/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $68.63 941 taxes
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $114.58 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $26.80 941 taxes
Total $210.01
25364 ¢ 08/22/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $1,854.78 State Tax - MN
G 601-21702 State Withholding $30.81 State Tax - MN
G 602-21702 State Withholding $30.81 State Tax - MN
G 607-21702 State Withholding $30.85 State Tax - MN
Total $1,947.25
25365 e 09/02/25 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $592.83 1882 fire dept - fire hall
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $66.13 1882 parks dept - HLP
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $211.61 1882 general - city hall
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $67.19 1882 fire dept - fire hydrant
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $58.00 1882 general - 2 meters
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $225.70 1882 sewer dept - lift station 1
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $47.53 1882 general - city hall
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $9.75 1882 general - street light
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $132.96 1882 sewer dept - lift station 2
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $90.75 1882 EU - Emerald Ponds
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $44.00 1882 parks dept - KP
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $124.50 1882 EU - Blackberry Farms
E 605-43160-380 Utility Services (GENERA $108.00 1882 EU - Emerald Ponds
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $114.25 1882 general - State Hwy 15 light
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $38.84 1882 sewer dept - lift station
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $41.07 1882 general - Lion's Sign
E 601-49400-381 Electric Utilities $35.62 1882 water dept - flow meter
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $62.44 1882 parks dept - HLP shelter
Total T §207117

10100  $241,062.74
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Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment

Fund Summary
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

101 GENERAL FUND $33,953.73
450 CAPITAL PROJECT FUND $203,798.57
601 WATER FUND $1,906.94
602 SEWER FUND $1,049.40
605 LIGHTING UTILITY $323.25
607 STORMWATER UTILITY $30.85

$241,062.74

Jeffery J Schmitz



CITY OF ST. AUGUSTA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 2, 2025
7:00 pm

Administrative Summary

Consent Agenda — all items are included in the packets

Sheriff’s Report/Building Inspector’s Report — the building inspector’s report is
included in the packet and I hope to have the sheriff’s report for the updated packet
on Tuesday.

Fire Report — Joe didn’t have anything additional for the packet and we will have
his report in the updated packet on Tuesday.

Engineer’s Report — Chris has included items for the packet on a 2026 Street
Project (240" Street, Gaberdine Road and 238™ Street), as well as a trail project
from Kiffmeyer Park along these same roads. He also included items he is
projecting in the 5-year CIP which he will have the tool available at the meeting.

Resolution #2025-09, Adopting Preliminary Levy — the resolution is in the
packet. I have separately sent the updated preliminary budget after the discussion
at last weeks meeting.

Clerk’s Report — I don’t have anything to report but [ wanted you to put the Area
Cities Meeting on your schedules and tell you to watch for a potential planning
commission meeting earlier in the month.



CALL TO ORDER:

PRESENT:

MINUTES OF THE CITY COUNCIL
ST. AUGUSTA, MINNESOTA
August 5, 2025

The meeting was called to order by Mayor Schmitz at 7:00 PM with the
Pledge of Allegiance.

Mayor Schmitz, Council Members Backes, Hommerding, and
Genereux; Engineer Bunders, Attorney Couri, Fire Chief Kramer, Asst.
Fire Chief Steinhofer and City Administrator McCabe. Mr. Skaalerud
was absent.

OTHERS PRESENT: Jackie Steinhofer, Amy Brand, Brent Ahmann, Mike Zenzen, Jeff

Laudenbach, Jenny Schmidt and Lenore Tschida.

CONSENT AGENDA: Mr. McCabe indicated he had added to the amended packets item 3G

Gambling permits for St. Mary HOC on 11/21/2025 and 1/31/2026. He
also added temporary liquor licenses for St. Mary HOC on the same
dates and also on November 28 and 29, 2025.

A motion was made by Mr. Backes, seconded by Mr. Genereux to
approve the consent agenda as amended. Motion carried
unanimously.

The following items were approved with the consent agenda:

City Council Minutes, July 1, 2025.

City Council Agenda, August 5, 2025.

Bil's Payable, Receipts and Treasurer’s Report dated August 5,
2025 and for ePayments #25333e - 25357¢e and
Checks #24808-24895.

City Council Workshop Minutes, July 15, 2025.

Stearns County Attorney Prosecution Contract

Gambling Permits for St. Mary HOC on 11/21/25 and 1/31/26

Temporary Liquor Licenses for St. Mary HOC on 11/21/25, 11/28
& 29/ 2025 and 1/31/26.

SHERIFF’S REPORT:

BUILDING INSPECTOR’S

REPORT:

Mr. McCabe presented the monthly building report stating there were
25 permits issued during the month including seven new single-family
houses and one new commercial building.

A motion was made to approve the building inspector’s report as
presented by Mr. Backes, seconded by Mr. Hommerding. Motion
carried unanimously.



FIRE DEPT.

REPORT: Chief Kramer presented the monthly report indicating there were 14
calls for the month bringing the total to 88 for the year as compared to
84 at this time in 2024. Monthly training was cleaning trucks and the
fire hall, Fire Inc. completed the second half of active shooter training
and in house driver training. The 5" Monday also saw the EMS
refresher.

Chief Kramer presented the monthly report for July indicating there
were 10 calls for the month bringing the total to 98 for the year as
compared to 83 at this time last year. He reported the monthly training
was address familiarization and an extrication class with a tool rep.

A motion was made to approve the report by Mr. Hommerding,
seconded by Mr. Genereux. Motion carried unanimously.

Chief Kramer reported the fire department will be receiving a grant to
replace all the air bottles and SCBA equipment.

OPEN FORUM:

ENGINEER’S

REPORT: Mr. Bunders presented the final pay application along with a change
order for the 2024 Street Project. He indicated he and Mr. McCabe
met with the contractor on site to go over the last remaining warranty
issues. The change order was for additional mobilization as the permit
for the culvert on Fallow Road wasn’t issued by the DNR until way after
the project started.

A motion was made to pay OMG Midwest $51,334.03 which
includes the change order amount by Mr. Backes, seconded by
Mr. Genereux. Motion carried unanimously.

Mr. Hommerding as about the status of the road conditions map and
Mr. Bunders responded that he intends to have the updated map along
with the CIP tool information available for our September 2 meeting.

28t AVENUE PATCHING
QUOTES: Two quotes were presented to do some street patch work on 28"
Avenue as was discussed at the July 15 worksession meeting.

A motion was made to approve the quote of Granite City Paving in
an amount of $15,000 by Mr. Genereux, seconded by Mr. Backes.
Motion carried unanimously.

COUNCIL MEMBER
PURVIEW: No comments offered.



CITY ADMINISTRATOR
REPORT: Nothing to report.

ADJOURMENT: A motion was made to adjourn at 7:15 pm by Mr. Backes seconded
by Mr. Hommerding.

Approved this 2" day of September, 2025.

Jeff Schmitz, Mayor

Attest:

William R. McCabe, Clerk/Administrator
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August 2025

Tran

Refer Account

16444 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $104.00 8/11/2025 G-BURTRANELEC. #1152 & 1153 81 25 rct

16446 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $81.13 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $2.00 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8125rct
16446 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $2.98 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16446 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $80.16  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16446 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8125 rct
16448 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $2,620.88 8/11/2025 G - 3290 200th St, Klemk #25-124 8 5 25 rct
16451 R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $40.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC Dinner theatre temp lice 8 5 25 rct
16451R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $20.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC turkey bingo temp licens 8 5 25 rct
16451R 101-41000-3210 Business Licenses/Permits $20.00 8/11/2025 G - SMHOC $10,000 raffle temp lice 85 25 rct
16453 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 601-48400-3710 Water Sales $587.96 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $462.13 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8525rct
16453 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $6.07 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8525 rct
16453 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $29.00 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8525rct
16454 R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $421.00 8/11/2025 G - work comp refund 86 25 rct
16455R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $71.00 8/11/2025 g - Mike's electric, #25-0801 Randolp 8 6 25 rct
16456 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/11/2025 g - spec assessment 2510 Ruby Sus 8 6 25 rct
16456 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/11/2025 g - spec assessment 24233 cr 75, KI 8 6 25 rct
16458 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.62 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $21.91  8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 ret 8625 rct
16458 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $41.48 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $945.86 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 86 25 rct
16458 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 86 25rct
16458 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,108.68 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 86 25 rct
16459 R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $102.89 8/11/2025 g - Steinhofer used FD Card in error, 8 7 25 rct
16460R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/11/2025 G - Lutgen #25-129 87 25rct
16461 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $743.05 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 87 25rct
16461 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jui 25 rct 87 25rct
16461 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $4.62 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 87 25 rct
16461 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $4.00 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8725 rct
16461 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $29.34 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 87 25 rct
16461R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $580.71  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8725 rct
16463 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 8/11/2025 g - Finken #25-127 & 25-128 2510 R 8 8 25 rct
16463 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/11/2025 G - Four season #25-132 88 25rct
16465R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $36.00 8/11/2025 g - Erichsen Elec. 36481 8 8 25 rct
16466 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,278.58 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 88 25 rct
16466 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.31  8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $27.97 8/11/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct 8825rct
16466 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $42.83 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $1,147.73  8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16466 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8825 rct
16467 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permmits $101.00 8/11/2025 g - neighborhood 8 8 25-2 rct
16467 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/11/2025 g - neighborhood 8 8 25-2 rct
16468 R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees $575.00 8/11/2025 g - $525 park dedication fee, $50 filin 8 8 25-2 rct
16469 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $8.00 8/11/2025 EU-Jul25rct 8825-2rct
16469 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $13.69 8/11/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8 825-2rct

16469 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $387.47 8/11/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
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Refer Ac Date Comments Name

16469 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax 8/11/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 88 25-2 rct
16469 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $398.46 8/11/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
16469 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/11/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8 8 25-2 rct
16470R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Bold North, 21873 Majestic Dr 81225 rct
16471R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues $459.59 8/11/2025 g - bank deducted in error, this is the 8 4 25 rct
16472R 101-41000-3218 Mailbox Posts/911 Signs $75.00 8/14/2025 G - Sarah Masters mail box post 81225 rct
16474 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/14/2025 g - Al's Electric #25-804 Hommerdin 8 12 25 rct
16475R 101-41000-3340 Gas Franchise Fee $4,101.60 8/14/2025 G - Center Point Energy franchise fe 8 12 25 rct
16476 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $9,630.88 8/14/2025 g - Arvola Homes #25-126 813 25 rct
16477 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/14/2025 g - hidden lake park rental James All 8 13 25 rct
16477 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/14/2025 general - shelter rental tax 81325 rct
16478 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $39.98 8/14/2025 EU -Jul25rct 81225 rct
16478 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $2,583.29 8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $40.41  8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $2,213.59 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $90.16  8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16478 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $31.30 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 812 25 rct
16481R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $400.00 8/14/2025 g - Metro plumbing #25-138 paid via 8 14 25 rct2
16482 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 ¢ -B & D Exterior #25-135 81325 rct
16483 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Lutgen Siding #25-137 Rassier 8 13 25 rct
16484 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/14/2025 g-H & S Heating #25-805 6 west 8 14 25 rct
16485R 601-48400-3710 Water Sales $849.36  8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 813 25 rct
16485R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 81325 rct
16485R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $17.63 8/14/2025 EU -Jul 25rct 8 13 25 ret
16485R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $26.27 8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 ret 81325 rct
16485R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $729.92 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 813 25 rct
16485R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 813 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/19/2025 parks - Broc Gravely Aug 19 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/19/2025 general - shelter rental tax Aug 19 25 rct
16486 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/14/2025 g - Apex Exteriors, 2627 Peridot Ct R 8 14 25 rct
16487 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $270.00 8/14/2025 g - J Becher #25-0806 8 14 25 rct
16488 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $226.00 8/14/2025 g -Jeff Cortes #25-0807 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $823.94 8/14/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/14/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,073.27  8/14/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $20.14  8/14/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16489 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $11.73  8/14/2025 EU-Jul25rct 814 25 rct
16489 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $44.40 8/14/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct 8 14 25 rct
16490R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees $575.00 8/19/2025 CIP - Steven miller $525 park ded, $ Aug 15 25 rct
16491R 101-41000-3500 Fines and Forfeits $622.02 8/14/2025 g - Stearns County Sheriff July fines 8 12 25 rct2
16492 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $26,416.48 8/19/2025 G -ST. CLOUD SALES TAX -APR  Aug 15 25 rct
16493 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/19/20256 g - Neighborhood plumbing Oscar E  Aug 19 25 rct
16494 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/19/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $8.25 8/19/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $25.45 8/19/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 ret
16494 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/19/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $145.96 8/19/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 18 25 rct
16494 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $2.00 8/19/2025 EU-Jul25rct Aug 18 25 rct
16495R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $28.80 8/19/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 15 25 rct

16495R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $25.52  8/19/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 15 25 rct
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16495 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16495 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16495 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16495 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16499 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16499R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16500R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16500 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16500 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16500 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16500 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16500 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16501 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16502 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16503 R 101-41000-3180 State Fire Training
16504 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16505R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16506 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16507 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16508 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16509R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16510R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16510 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16510R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16510R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16510R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales
16510R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16511 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16512R 101-41000-3620 Miscellaneous Revenues
16513 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits

16514 R 601-48400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16514 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16514 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16514 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16514 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16514 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16515R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees
16516 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16517 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16518 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16520R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits

16521 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales

16521R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales
16521R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales

16521 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax
16521 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

16521R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund
16522 R 450-41000-3221 Park Dedication Fees
16523 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales

16523 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales

August 2025

$27.21
$55.24
$1,032.54
$1,530.61
$101.00
$101.00
$0.00
$2,601.79
$7.40
$46.40
$117.56
$1,896.27
$303.00
$101.00
$2,290.00
$202.00
$101.00
$167.25
$9,432.88
$9,432.88
$101.00
$20.07
$9.39
$0.00
$520.36
$0.00
$486.31
$101.00
$578.86
$452.00
$20.29
$5,083.26
$46.00
$175.85
$0.00
$3,499.52
$10.00
$101.00
$286.63
$81.00
$101.00
$1,623.82
$0.00
$24.00
$31.54
$2,129.68
$97.53
$575.00
$0.00
$1,160.54

Tran

8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/19/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/19/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/26/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025
8/27/2025

08/28/25 3:33 PM
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Batch

Comments Name

EU - Jul 25 rct

SRF - Jui 25 rct

sewer - Jul 25 rct

water dept - Apr 25 rct

G - NEIGHBORHOOD PLUMB OSC
G - Disc. Consulting, #25-147

SW - Jul 25 rct

water dept - Apr 25 rct

water dept - Jul 25 rct

EU - Jul 25 rct

SRF - Jul 25 ret

sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 19 25 rct
G - FOUR SEASONS #25-151 AUG 20 25 RC
G - RONCO LLC , #25-148 Jacob Lu AUG 20 25 RC
G - MINNESOTA FIRE TRAINING F Aug 19 25 rct2
G - LEGACY #25-134 CARLSON, $2 AUG 21 25 RC
G - KRAFT MASTER #25-155 Lenne AUG 20 25 RC
G- H & S #25-149 St Wendelton AUG 20 25 RC
G - PROGRESSIVE #25-1444, 2308 AUG 20 25 RC
G - PROGRESSIVE #25-141, 23049 AUG 20 25 RC

Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 15 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 ret
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct
Aug 19 25 rct

G - RD PLUMBING #25-154 22513 AUG 2025RC
SRF - Jul 25 ret AUG 2025 RC
EU - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
water dept - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
water dept - Apr 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
SW - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC
sewer - Jul 25 rct AUG 20 25 RC

G - BLDG PERMIT TOM GOHMANN Aug 20 25 RCT
G - MIDCO FRANCHISE FEES Aug 20 25 RCT

G - ELEC PERMITS #25-808, 25-80 Aug 20 25 RCT
water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
EU - Jul 25 ret Aug 20 25 RCT
SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT
SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 20 25 RCT

sewer - Jul 25 rct

Aug 20 25 RCT

AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25 RC
AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25RC
AUG 21 25RC

G - SPEC ASSESS - GALAXY RD,

G - ADVANCE HEATING #25-131 H
G - LOOMAN CONST 2400 GOLD D
G - SELECT ELECTRIC 22513 STH
G - PROFESSIONAL EXTERIORS #

sewer - Jul 25 rct AUG 2125RC
SW - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
EU - Jul 25 ret AUG 2125 RC
water dept - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
water dept - Apr 25 rct AUG 21 25RC
SRF - Jul 25 rct AUG 21 25RC

CIP - LUX SEED PARK DED $525 F
SW - Jul 25 rct
water dept - Apr 25 rct

Aug 22 25 RCT
Aug 22 25 RCT
Aug 22 25 RCT
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Tran Batch

Aug 22 25 RCT

16523 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/27/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct

16523 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $19.31 8/27/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16523 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $55.41 8/27/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16523 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $742.97 8/27/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 22 25 RCT
16524 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $2,916.88 8/27/2025 G - B. HANISCH Aug 26 25 RCT
16525R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $202.00 8/27/2025 G - BD EXTERIORS Aug 26 25 RCT
16526 R 101-41000-3103 Sales Tax $7.88 8/27/2025 general - shelter rental tax Aug 26 25 RCT
16526 R 101-41000-3225 Park Shelter Rental $175.00 8/27/2025 Aug 26 25 RCT
16527 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/27/2025 G - EPIC PROPERTIES ASSESSM  Aug 26 25 RCT
16528 R 101-41000-3410 Assessment Search Fees $10.00 8/27/2025 G -S BALL ASSESSMENT SEARC Aug 26 25 RCT
16529R 101-41000-3340 Electric Permits $81.00 8/27/2025 G - SCENIC SIGN ELECTRIC PER  Aug 26 25 RCT
16530 R 450-42270-3623 Contributions and Donations $260,000.00 8/27/2025 FD - TRUST POINT INC FIRE DEPT Aug 26 25 RCT
16531R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/27/2025 G -LUTGEN CO Aug 26 25 RCT
16532 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/27/2025 G-LUTGENC Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/27/2025 SW -Jul 25 ret Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $105.59 8/27/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 602-48450-3720 Sewer Sales $2,036.96 8/27/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $2,525.25 8/27/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 601-49400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $2.40 8/27/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16533 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $56.35 8/27/2025 EU-Jul25rct Aug 26 25 RCT
16541 R 101-41000-3340 Electric Franchise Fee $5,448.00 8/27/2025 G - STEARNS ELECTRIC FRANCHI AUG 22 25 RC
16543 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - DESMOND WILLIM Aug 28 25 rct
16546 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - LEGACY RESTORATION Aug 28 25 rct
16547 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G - LEGACY RESTORATION Aug 28 25 rct
16548 R 101-41000-3221 Building Permits $101.00 8/28/2025 G- WOLLAK CONSTRUCTION Aug 28 25 rct
16549 R 450-41000-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $28,150.11 8/28/2025 CIP - SALES TAX MAY 25 Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 607-41000-3710 Storm Sewer Sales $0.00 8/28/2025 SW - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 601-49400-3710 Water Sales $1,035.96  8/28/2025 water dept - Apr 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 601-48400-3130 General Sales and Use Tax $0.00 8/28/2025 water dept - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 605-43160-3740 Electricity Sales $8.00 8/28/2025 EU - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 606-49450-3728 Sewer Replacement Fund $40.58 8/28/2025 SRF - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct
16550 R 602-49450-3720 Sewer Sales $778.98 8/28/2025 sewer - Jul 25 rct Aug 28 25 rct

Grand Total $417,058.52
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Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Check Date Check Amt

10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL

24925 KRAMER, JOSEPH S. 8/22/2025 $746.28

24928 AMIE O'MALEY 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24927 ATTACK PACK VOLLEYBALL 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24928 BARBARA MEHR 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24929 CASA DE GRACION CHURCH 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUND

24930 KATHY COLLIN 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24931 KIMBERLY DARNELL 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24932 LAURA MORENO 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24933 LINDA PAINTER 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24934 MELODY THAYER 9/2/2025 $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24935 RENEE SCHILL 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24936 SENTRA SOTA SHEET METAL IN 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24937 SHERRI PELZER 9/2/2025 $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS

24938 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24939 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24940 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24941 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24942 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24943 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24944 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24945 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24946 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24947 VOID 8/29/2025 $0.00

24948 AFLAC 9/2/2025 $515.48 g - employee paid insurance

24949 BILL MCCABE 9/2/2025 $168.00 G - August mileage

24950 CORE & MAIN LP 9/2/2025 $599.94 Water - valve & paint

24951 FIRE SAFETY USA 9/2/2025 $4,190.82 FD - Engine 1 One Def tank with sending unit
24952 INSPECTRON 9/2/2025 $26,650.74 G -2ND QTR 2025 PLAN REVIEW & INSPEC
24953 IRS 9/2/2025 $51.05 G - IRS 941 payment

24954 KENNETH WOLTERS 9/2/2025 $37.80 PARKS - AUGUST MILEAGE

24955 LUX TRUCKS MOBILE SERVICE 9/2/2025 $1,820.72 FD - Engine 2 broken torque repair etc...
24956 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, INC 8/2/2025 $198,607.75 CIP - SCBA BOTTLES (GRANT FUNDS)
24957 MASON VOIGT 9/2/2025 $84.00 PARKS - MILEAGE

24958 MN DEPT OF HEALTH 9/2/2025 $1,395.00 Water - drinking water

24959 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORA 9/2/2025 $245.58 sewer dept -

24960 STERICYCLE INC 9/2/2025 $32.43 FD - shred service

24961 TRAUT COMPANIES 9/2/2025 $70.00 Water - samples #251349 #251350
24962 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLING C 9/2/2025 $615.00 FD - National night out soda

24963 BLASHACK, CHAD C. 8/29/2025 $1,850.38

24964 CLAUSSEN, KIM M 8/29/2025 $1,585.62

24965 HiLL, MARY M 8/29/2025 $877.70

24966 HOLLERMANN, PAUL A, 8/29/2025 $1,720.03

24967 KIFFMEYER, MARK G. 8/29/2025 $1,871.24

24968 McCABE, WILLIAM R. 8/29/2025 $3,157.31

24969 SCHLUETER, STEVEN F. 8/29/2025 $780.79

24970 VOIGT, MASON M 8/29/2025 $451.53

24971 WAIBEL, THOMAS F. 8/29/2025 $527.27

24972 WOLTERS, KENNETH G 8/29/2025 $708.11

24973 KELLY C JOHNSON INC 9/2/2025 $752.25 general - AUGUST ELECTRIC PERMITS
24974 Trace Creative 9/2/2025 $500.00 parade - video production for 2025 parade
25363e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 8/22/2025 $210.01 941 taxes

25364e MN DEPT OF REVENUE 8/22/2025 $1,947.25 emp pd state taxes

25365e STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIAT! 9/2/2025 $2,071.17 EU - Emerald Ponds
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Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Name Check Date Check Amt

25366e PERA 8/28/2025 $2,427.50 emp pd pera

25367e STATE BANK OF KIMBALL 8/28/2025 $4,949.89 941 taxes

25368e JOHN HANCOCK 9/2/2025 $400.00 G - MARK $100, PAUL $50, TERESA $250
2536%e IRS 9/2/2025 $88.66 G - CORRECTION FOR IRS PYMT, PAID TO
25370e PERA 9/2/2025 ($0.01) G - PERA DIFF

25371e BANK FEES 9/2/2025 $11.35 G - MERCHANT FEE $10

25372e US BANK FEES 9/2/2025 $0.17 G - US BANK DIFF

Total Checks $264,468.81
Jeffery J Schmitz

FILTER: [Check Date] between #08/20/25# and #09/02/25# and [Check Nbr]>0 and [Cash Act]="10100'
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Batch: 9 2 25 MTG ADDL

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24973 09/02/25 KELLY C JOHNSON INC
E 101-41220-742 Electrical Insp . §75225 general - AUGUST ELECTRIC PERMITS
Total $752.25
24974 09/02/25 Trace Creative
E 608-41000-430 Miscellaneous o $500.00 1181 parade - video production for 2025 parade
Total $500.00
10100 $1,252.25
Fund Summary
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
101 GENERAL FUND $752.25
608 ST. AUGUSTA PARADE FUND $500.00
$1,252.25

Jeffery J Schmitz
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Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
10100 STATE BANK OF KIMBAL
24926 09/02/25 AMIE O'MALEY
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24927 09/02/25 ATTACK PACK VOLLEYBALL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24928 09/02/25 BARBARA MEHR
E 101-45200-342 Refunds ~ §75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24929 09/02/25 CASA DE GRACION CHURCH
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 PARKS - REFUND
Total $75.00
24930 09/02/25 KATHY COLLIN
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $60.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24931 09/02/25 KIMBERLY DARNELL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds _ $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24932 09/02/25 LAURA MORENOQO
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $75.00 i PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24933 09/02/25 LINDA PAINTER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24934 09/02/25 MELODY THAYER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds o S; 50.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $50.00
24935 09/02/25 RENEE SCHILL
E 101-45200-342 Refunds $759g PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24936 09/02/25 SENTRA SOTA SHEET METAL INC
E 101-45200-342 Refunds  $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24937 09/02/25 SHERRI PELZER
E 101-45200-342 Refunds o $75.00 PARKS - REFUNDS
Total $75.00
24948 09/02/25 AFLAC
G 101-21710 Other Deducations $364.40 021130 g - employee paid insurance
G 601-21710 Other Deducations $75.54 021130 g - employee paid insurance
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Page 2

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
G 602-21710 Other Deducations 97554 021130 g - employee paid insurance
Total $515.48
24949 09/02/25 BILL MCCABE
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous $168.00 G - August mileage
Total $168.00

24950 09/02/25
E 601-49400-210
E 602-49450-210

CORE & MAIN LP
Operating Supplies (GEN
Operating Supplies (GEN

$299.97 X508330
$209.97 X508330

Water - valve & paint
Sewer - valve & paint

Total $599.94
24951 09/02/25 FIRE SAFETY USA
E 450-42270-421 Rescue Rig _ $4,1082 201363 FD - Engine 1 One Def tank with sending unit
Total $4,190.82
24952 09/02/25 INSPECTRON
E 101-41220-300 support services $26,650.74 1606 G - 2ND QTR 2025 PLAN REVIEW &
INSPECTIONS
Total $26,650.74
24953 09/02/25 IRS
E 101-41000-430 Miscellaneous o §5105 CP161 G - IRS 941 payment
Total $51.05
24954 09/02/25 KENNETH WOLTERS
E 101-45200-430 Miscellaneous $37.80 PARKS - AUGUST MILEAGE
Total $37.80
24955 09/02/25 LUX TRUCKS MOBILE SERVICE
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply ;_$,1_8@ZE FD - Engine 2 broken torque repair etc...
Total $1,820.72
24956 09/02/25 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, INC
E 450-42270-430 Miscellaneous - $199,607.75 P53621 CiP - SCBA BOTTLES (GRANT FUNDS)
Total $199,607.75
24957 09/02/25 MASON VOIGT
E 101-45200-430 Miscellaneous ] $84.00 PARKS - MILEAGE
Total $84.00
24958 09/02/25 MN DEPT OF HEALTH
E 601-49400-312 Water/Contract Services B $1,395.00 Water - drinking water
Total $1,395.00
24959 09/02/25 RMB ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES
E 602-49450-316 Sample Analysis '»$2ﬂ4558 D078700 sewer dept -
Total $245.58
24960 09/02/25 STERICYCLE INC
E 101-42270-220 Repair/Maint Supply %3243 FD - shred service
Total $32.43



City of St. Augusta

Checks 08/20/25-09/02/25

*Check Detail Register©

08/28/25 2:26 PM
Page 3

Check # Check Date  Vendor Name Amount Invoice Comment
24961 09/02/25 TRAUT COMPANIES
E 601-49400-316 Sample Analysis $70.00 381748 Woater - samples #251349 #251350
Total W
24962 09/02/25 VIKING COCA COLA BOTTLING CO
E 101-42270-320 Natl Night Out $615.00 3692011 FD - National night out soda
Total $615.00
25363 e 08/22/25 STATE BANK OF KIMBALL
G 101-21701 Federal Withholding $68.63 941 taxes
G 101-21703 FICA Tax Withholding $114.58 941 taxes
G 101-21709 Medicare $26.80 941 taxes
Total $210.01
25364 ¢ 08/22/25 MN DEPT OF REVENUE
G 101-21702 State Withholding $1,854.78 State Tax - MN
G 601-21702 State Withholding $30.81 State Tax - MN
G 602-21702 State Withholding $30.81 State Tax - MN
G 607-21702 State Withholding $30.85 State Tax - MN
Total $1,947.25
25365 e 09/02/25 STEARNS ELECTRIC ASSOCIATION
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $592.83 1882 fire dept - fire hall
E 101-45200-381 Electric Utilities $66.13 1882 parks dept - HLP
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $211.61 1882 general - city hall
E 101-42270-387 Fire Dept Utilities $67.19 1882 fire dept - fire hydrant
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $58.00 1882 general - 2 meters
E 602-49450-381 Electric Utilities $225.70 1882 sewer dept - lift station 1
E 101-41000-381 Electric Utilities $47.53 1882 general - city hall